2015-J1292

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION honoring Randy Resnick upon the occasion of his designation for special recognition by the 2015 SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT Men at Work Edition

WHEREAS, Individuals who give of their time and energies and serve the best interests of their communities are an asset beyond remuneration and cannot be sufficiently extolled; and

WHEREAS, Randy Resnick has given not only of his time and energies but also of his competence, intelligence and leadership and consequently has been designated for special honor; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Randy Resnick upon the occasion of his designation for special recognition by the 2015 SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT Men at Work Edition; and

WHEREAS, An esteemed resident of Mountain Dale, New York, Randy Resnick earned both an Associate's degree in Culinary Art and a Bachelor's degree in Food Service Management from Johnson and Wales University; and

WHEREAS, Randy Resnick currently serves as the Executive Chef and General Manager at Bernie's Holiday Restaurant, Crust Italian Eatery and Fanatics Sports Bar; in addition, he is the Catering and Events Manager at The Sullivan Hotel, Sullivan County's newest boutique hotel, and the owner of Resnick Energy, formerly known as Global Oil; and WHEREAS, Truly committed to the well-being of his community, Randy Resnick is the President of Citizens for New York State Gaming and Board Member of the Sullivan County Partnership for Economic Development; and WHEREAS, With him throughout has been his wife, April, and their four children, Mara, Jonathan, Adrian and Julian, all of whom feel privileged to be a part of his life and rejoice in his achievements; and WHEREAS, Throughout the entire period of his professional and community service, a period of constructive involvement, Randy Resnick has stood constant in dignity, good grace and humor; and WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that those who enhance the quality of life in their community and have shown a long and sustained commitment to the maintenance of high standards in their profession, certainly have earned the recognition and applause of all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Randy Resnick upon the occasion of his designation for special recognition by the 2015 SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT Men at Work Edition; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be tran-

smitted to Randy Resnick.